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C5 Visual/Performing Arts
C5 Other (specify)

Basis for Selection

C6 Do you have an open admission policy, under which virtually all secondary school graduates or students
with GED equivalency diplomas are admitted without regard to academic record, test scores, or other
qualifications? If so, check which applies:

C6
C6
C6
C6
C6
Cc7
7 Very Important Important Considered Not Considered
C7 Academic
Cc7 Rigor of secondary school X
record
Cc7 Class rank X
Cc7 Academic GPA X
Cc7 Standardized test scores X
Cc7 Application Essay X
Cc7 Recommendation(s) X

C7 Nonacademic
C7 Interview X

Cc7 Extracurricular activities X
C7 Talent/ability X
Cc7 Character/personal qualities X
Cc7 First generation X
C7 Alumni/ae relation X
Cc7 Geographical residence X
Cc7 State residency X
C7 Religious
affiliation/commitment
Cc7 Racial/ethnic status X
C7 Volunteer work X
Cc7 Work experience X
Cc7 Level of applicant’s interest X
SAT and ACT Policies
C8 Entrance exams
Yes No

C8A Does your institution make use of SAT, ACT, or SAT Subject Test
scores in admission decisions for first-0.s -0.6(e)e10.6( )-1.2(s)-9( po)-0.6(1)-1.2¢i)-1.3(c)-8.d0.6(I)-1.2(y)]TJ ET EMC [.6( f)-8.7(0)-0.6(r)-1.2f8.77.04 8ID 478

C8A If yes, place check marks in the appropriate boxes below to reflect your institution’s policies for use in
admission for Fall 2016.

C8A
C8A Require Recommend Require for Some Consider if  Not Used
Submitted

C8A SAT or ACT X
C8A ACT only
C8A SAT only
C8A SAT and SAT Subject Tests or
ACT
C8A SAT Subject Tests only

C8B

Cc8B

C8B
Cc8B X
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csC
CcsC
csC
CcsC
csC

csC
CcsC

csC
csC

c8D
c8D

C8E
C8E

C8F
C8F

C8G
C8G

C8G
C8G
C8G
C8G
C8G
C8G

C9

C9
C9

C9
C9
C9

C9
C9
C9
C9

C9

Common Data Set 2014-2015

SAT essay ACT essay
For admission
For placement
For advising X X
In place of an application essay
As a validity check on the X X
application essay

No college policy as of how
Not using essay component

Yes No

Mar. 15

SAT X

ACT X
SAT Subject Tests
AP

CLEP

Institutional Exam
State Exam (specify):

X X X

Freshman Profile

Percent and number of first-time, first-year (freshman) students enrolled in Fall 2014 who
submitted national standardized (SAT/ACT) test scores. Include information for ALL enrolled,
degree-seeking, first-time, first-year (freshman) students who submitted test scores. Do not
include partial test scores (e.g., mathematics scores but not critical reading for a category of
students) or combine other standardized test results (such as TOEFL) in this item. Do not convert

Percent submitting SAT scores 51% 745
Percent submitting ACT scores 63% 925

25th Percentile  75th Percentile

SAT Critical Reading 600 690
SAT Math 620 710
SAT Writing 600 695
SAT Essay 8 9

ACT Composite 28 31
ACT Math 26 32
ACT English 28 33
ACT Writing 8 9

CDs-C
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C9

C9
C9
C9
C9
C9
C9

C9
C9
C9
C9
C9
C9
C9

C10

C10
C10
C10
C10
C10
C10

Cl11

Cl11
C11
C11
Cl11
C11
C11
Cl11
C11

Ci12

Ci12

C13
C13
C13

C13

C13
C13

C13
C13

C13
C13

C13

700-800
600-699
500-599
400-499
300-399
200-299
Totals should = 100%

30-36

24-29

18-23

12-17

6-11

Below 6

Totals should = 100%

SAT Critical
Reading
22.01%
55.44%
19.33%
2.68%
0.54%

100.00%

ACT Composite

50.81%
46.49%
2.38%
0.32%

100.00%

SAT Math
32.08%
53.29%
12.62%

2.01%

100.00%

ACT English

60.54%
34.81%
3.78%
0.87%

100.00%

Percent in bottom quarter of high school graduating class
Percent of total first-time, first-year (freshmen) students who submitted high school

class rank:

Percent who had GPA of 3.75 and higher
Percent who had GPA between 3.50 and 3.74
Percent who had GPA between 3.25 and 3.49
Percent who had GPA between 3.00 and 3.24
Percent who had GPA between 2.50 and 2.99
Percent who had GPA between 2.0 and 2.49
Percent who had GPA between 1.0 and 1.99

Percent who had GPA below 1.0

Admission Policies
Application Fee

Does your institution have an
application fee?

Amount of application fee:

Can it be waived for applicants
with financial need?

Same fee:

Free:
Reduced:

Yes

$60.00
Yes

Yes

49.90%
21.70%
16.50%
8.40%
3.20%
0.30%

100.00%

No

No

No

CDS-C

Common Data Set 2014-2015

SAT Writing
24.97%
50.87%
20.67%

3.22%
0.27%

100.00%
ACT Math

40.54%

54.16%

4.54%

0.76%

100.00%

46%
79%

95% Top half +
5% bottom half = 100%

1%

3.67

100.00%
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C13 Can on-line application fee be
waived for applicants with X
financial need?

C14 Application closing date
cul Yes No
C14 Does your institution have an
application closing date? X
Ci14
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